RESOLUTION NO. 1195

REVISION OF DANCE LICENSE FEES

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 343

WHEREAS, upon review of the Mason County Dance License Fees, it has been found that no changes in rates have been made since 1973;

WHEREAS, RCW 67.12.030 empowers the Mason County Board of Commissioners to increase the dance license fees charged by the County;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners, pursuant to the authority invested in them by RCW 67.12, that the following rates be adopted as the official Dance License Fees, and the Treasurer be instructed to collect the proper amount on each application presented for approval by the Board and the County Sheriff, until further revision may be made:

Public Dances: \$10 single; \$35 quarterly; \$75 yearly

Grange, Fraternal, Patriotic, or Benefit Dances: \$5 annual

Cafes, Restaurants, Taverns & Cocktail Lounges: \$75 annual

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that this Resolution will be in full force and effect thirty days from the date of signature, which will be September 10, 1980.

DATED this 11th day of August, 1980.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Member

Annette S. M. Leo

ATTEST:

cc:

evelon the Board Clerk Auditor & of

Cmmrs Auditor / Sheriff Treasurer